
N 2.10
WC J
17.5 m²

N 2.11
WC M
18.5 m²

+5.12

+3.30

OKFF +5.12

N 2.1 AUR 762.5 m²/28 Schüler

N 2.2 AUR 862.5 m²/28 Schüler

N 2.3 AUR 962.5 m²/28 Schüler

N 2.4 AUR 1062.5 m²/28 Schüler

N 2.5 AUR 1162.5 m²/28 Schüler

N 2.15 AUR 12
60.1 m²/28 Schüler

N 2.14 Diff. 3
43.0 m²

N 2.12
Vorb. 3
19.7 m²

11 x 16.5/29

2.20 FUR Musik 
61.9 m²

2.21 Vorb. Musik 
24.0 m²

Erweiterung Hort/GS

Garderobe GS
Aufenthalt

1.7
*1.8

11
 x

 1
6.

55
/2

99 
x 

16
.5

5/
29

N 2.13
Vorb. 4
21.9 m²

48,51

14
,5

3

Nutzungseinheit 1
Nutzungseinheit 2

3,63 25 5,44 25 4,50 25 7,37 25 2,75 30 2,75 20 2,80 20 2,94 30 5,96 20 7,43

7,20
25

3,95
25

6,11
20

4,29

11,90
11,49

7,
45

25
5,

89

9,39

12,27

8,45

9,72

Nutzungseinheit 1
(BGF ca. 366 qm)

12 x 16.5/29

N 2.7 Gruppe 3
23.1 m²

N 2.6 
Gruppe 4
22.1 m²

N 2.8
WC L
5.2 m²

N 2.9
WC L
4.9 m²

Garderobe GS ca. 168 Haken

N-F 2.3 Flur 3113,5 m²

N-F 2.2
29.3 m²

N-F 2.1
55.3 m²

N-T 
2.1
ELT
7.3 m²

44,67

8,39
20

8,76
20

8,76
20

8,76
20

8,76
25

Mappenschränke
(Leistung BH)

Nutzungseinheit 2
(BGF ca. 400qm
ohne Sanitär und TH)

11Stg.15/29.5

11Stg.15/29.5

11Stg.15/29.5

11Stg.15/29.5

11
S

tg
. 1

4.
5/

29

11
S

tg
. 1

4.
5/

29

+3.30

+1.67

+1.67

2.16 
AUR 1
62.42 m²

WC J

2.17
AUR 2
62.41 m²

2.19 
AUR 3
62.39 m²

2.20
AUR 4
61.9 m²

2.22
WC M
4WC/2WB/
1FW
23.20 m²

2.21
Lehrerzimmer 
24.0 m² 

2.12 Aula 

2.08
FUR Musik 

2.07
AUR SEK

2.06
FUR Kunst

2.04
AUR SEK

2.05
AUR SEK

2.09
Vorb.
Kunst 

+1.67

2.18 
Diff.1
49.70 m²

Sport SEK

Grundschule 

Einfügepunkt

Landeshauptstadt Magdeburg
Eigenbetrieb Kommunales
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sander.hofrichter architekten GmbH

28.02.2018
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1 : 200

+/- 0.00 OK FF (Bestand) 
= 47.99 ü.NN

Grundriss NB OG2 - BE OG1

GS AUR

GS FUR

GS Verwaltung

Hort

Hort Verwaltung

SEK

GS/SEK 
Doppelnutzung

GS Speiseraum/Küche

Sanitär

Technik

Abriss Neubau

Raumnutzung "Ist" Raumneubelegung

gerbera
Textfeld
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